Halton UTT – Multi-blade airflow management
damper
Overview
• Shut-off and balancing damper for outdoor air intake and exhaust air with opposed blade
design
• Damper blades comprise thermal insulation
• Tightness in closed position fulfills EN 1751 class 3 requirements
• Temperature operation range up to +100°C, optionally up to +200°C

Heat transmission of the damper does not exceed 6 W/(m2K).
The damper is suitable for either manual adjustment or actuator operation.
Order code
UTT/S-W-H-D, CT-SF-MA-MD-BM-MO-AC-ZT
S = Type of duct connections
R Rectangular connections
C Circular connections
W = Width (mm)
100,+1,..,2400
H = Height (mm)
100,+1,..,2400
D = Connection size for circular model (mm)
100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400, 500, 630, 710, 800, 1000, 1250
Other options and accessories
CT = Type of circular connection
D2 2 circular connections
D1 1 circular connection
SF = Flange option
NA Slip joints
L1 Slip joints + flange connection
L2 Flange connection, both sides
R2 Flange connection, both sides with holes
P1 Flange P30
P2 Flange P30 with FDL drilling
P3 Flange connection with FDL drilling (Marine)
MA = Material
CS Steel
14
AS Stainless steel (EN 1.4404/AISI 316L)
MD = Model
N Standard
H Heat-proof
I Insulated
J Heat-proof and insulated
BM = Bearing material
ST Plastic
AS Stainless steel (AISI 316)
SS Stainless steel (AISI 304)
BR Bronze (JN5)
MO = Actuator
NA Not assigned
MA Manual handle
E1 BF24 (no fuse), 24V, 18 Nm
E3 BF230 (no fuse), 230V, 18 Nm
E7 BF120 (no fuse), 120V, 18 Nm
M1 BFN24-HL (no fuse), 24V, 9 Nm / 7 Nm
M2 BFN230-HL (no fuse), 230V, 9 Nm / 7 Nm
P0 Pneumatic, Rot.AT101
A1 SM24A (on-off), 24V, 20 Nm
A2 SM24A-S (on-off), 24V, 20 Nm
A3 SM230A (on-off), 230V, 20 Nm
A4 SM230A-S (on-off), 230V, 20 Nm
A5 SM24A-SR (modulating), 24V, 20 Nm
A6 SF24A (on-off), 24V, 20 Nm
A7 SF24A-S2 (on-off), 24V, 20 Nm
A8 SFA (on-off), AC 24-240V/DC 24-125V, 20 Nm
A9 SFA-S2 (on-off), AC 24-240V/DC 24-125V, 20 Nm
A0 SF24A-SR (modulating), 24V, 20 Nm
A11 SF24A-MP (modulating), 24V, 20 Nm
C1 NM24A (on-off), 24V, 10 Nm
C2 NM230A (on-off), 230V, 10 Nm
C3 NM24A-SR (modulating), 24V, 10 Nm
M3 SM24A-MA (modulating), 24V, 20 Nm
G1 GM24A (on-off), 24V, 40 Nm
G2 GM230A (on-off), 230V, 40 Nm
M4 InMax-15-SF, VAC/DC 24…240 V, 15 Nm
M5 NFA-S2, AC 24-240V/DC 24-125V, 10 Nm
K1 FIC actuator
AC = Accessories
BA Bar adjustment
S4 S2A Auxiliary switch
L1 Limit switch, 1 pc (IP65)
L2 Limit switch, 2 pcs (IP65)